OP \$365.00 3687253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank		11/21/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raje Technology Group, LLC
Street Address:	10050 16th Street North
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	Plasma-Therm, LLC
Street Address:	10050 16th Street North
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	Rev-Tech Manufacturing Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	9900 18th Street
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	Logix Technology Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	10460 Roosevelt Boulevard North
Internal Address:	PMB 101
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Plasma-Therm IC-DISC, Inc.
Street Address:	10050 16th Street North
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0646

900475311

City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Drytek, LLC
Street Address:	9900 18th Street North
Internal Address:	#105
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3687253	PLASMA-THERM
Registration Number:	3730528	790+
Registration Number:	3383876	MASK ETCHER
Registration Number:	2893124	VERSALINE
Registration Number:	2001901	VERSALOCK
Registration Number:	3841335	VERSAWORKS
Registration Number:	2893123	SHUTTLELINE
Registration Number:	3902954	ENDPOINTWORKS
Registration Number:	3840760	PTI
Registration Number:	1625640	SHUTTLELOCK
Registration Number:	4136245	CORTEX
Registration Number:	2918476	MASK ETCHER IV
Registration Number:	4210502	DRYTEK
Registration Number:	3994856	DRYTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke **Address Line 1:** 800 17th Street, NW,

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Brooke

SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Brooke/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2018		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=suntrustrelease#page1.tif			
source=suntrustrelease#page2.tif			
source=suntrustrelease#page3.tif			
source=suntrustrelease#page4.tif			
source=suntrustrelease#page8.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents is effective as of November 21, 2018, by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia corporation (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, a certain Trademark Security Agreement, effective as of April 24, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Domestic Trademark Security Agreement") was executed in favor of the Lender by RAJE Technology Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Plasma-Therm, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Rev-Tech Manufacturing Solutions, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Logix Technology Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Plasma-Therm IC-DISC, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Drytek, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (individually and collectively, the "Domestic Grantor"), and that certain Patent Security Agreement, effective as of April 24, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Domestic Patent Security Agreement") was executed in favor of the Lender by the Domestic Grantor, pursuant to which the Domestic Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in certain of the Domestic Grantor's assets, including its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Domestic Trademark Security Agreement) and Patent Collateral (as defined in the Domestic Patent Security Agreement), and as set forth in Annex-1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Domestic Trademarks and Patents"); and

WHEREAS, a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, effective as of August 26, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Ex-Im IP Security Agreement") was executed in favor of the Lender by RAJE Technology Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Plasma-Therm, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Rev-Tech Manufacturing Solutions, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Logix Technology Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Plasma-Therm IC-DISC, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Drytek, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (individually and collectively, the "Ex-Im Grantor"), pursuant to which the Ex-Im Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in certain of the Ex-Im Grantor's assets, including its Trademarks and Patents, each as defined in the Ex-Im IP Security Agreement), and as set forth in Annex-2 attached hereto (collectively, the "Ex-Im Trademarks and Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Domestic Trademark Security Agreement was recorded for Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2015 at Reel 005504 Frame 0991.

WHEREAS, the Domestic Patent Security Agreement was recorded for Patents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2015 at Reel 035509 Frame 0738.

WHEREAS, the Ex-Im IP Security Agreement was recorded for Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2016 at Reel 005866 Frame 0353.

WHEREAS, the Ex-Im IP Security Agreement was recorded for Patents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2016 at Reel 039706 Frame 0927.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Domestic Trademarks and Patents and the Ex-Im Trademarks and Patents, and hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized attorneys, representatives, agents or designees to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender duly executes this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK

Title

Date:

ANNEX-1 TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

rese and the			Registratio		
Trademark	Owner	Serial No	n No	Country	Filing date
Plasma Therm	Plasma Therm LLC	77554869	3687253	U6 (1)	8/25/2008
790+	Plasma-Therm LLC	77548329	3730528	US	8/15/2008
MASK ETCHER	Plasma-Therm LLC-	77021763	3383876.	US-	2/19/2008
VERSALINE	Plasma-Therm LLC	78178079	2893124	US	10/24/2002
VERSALÖCK	Plasma-Therm LLC	74614175	2001901	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12/22/1994
VERSAWORKS	Plasma-Therm LLC	77926461	3841335	US	2/2/2010
SHUTTLEEINE	Plasma-Therm LLC	78178075	2893123	ili i - US - i	12/24/2002
EndPointWorks	Plasma-Therm LLC	77927602	3902954	US	1/3/2010
PTE: 1. The second	Plasma-Therm LLC	77918288	3840760	US -	1/22/2010
SHUTTLELOCK	Plasma-Therm LLC	74019457	1625640	US	1/16/1990
Cortex	Plasma-Therm LLC	85114111	4136245	:US	8/23/2010
MASK ETCHER IV	Plasma-Therm LLC	76516324	2918476	US	5/22/2003
Drytek (goods)	Drytek	85018006	4210502	US	4/20/2010
Drytek (services)	Drytek	85018001	3994856	US	4/20/2010

ANNEX-2 TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Transemork	Owner	Serie-No	Registration No.	Country	Filing Date
SINGULATOR	Plasma-Therm, LLC	85838262	4818288	Ų5	5/6/2013
CORTEX	Plasma-Thenn, LLC	85114111	4136245	US	8/23/2010
VERSALINE	Plasma-Therm, LLC	78178079	2893124	US	10/24/2002
SHUTTLELINE	Plasma-Therm, LLC	78178075	2893123	US	10/24/2002
VERSAWORKS	Plasma-Therm, LLC	77926461	3841335	US	2/2/2010
PTI	Plasma-Therm, LLC	77918288	3840760	U5	1/22/2010
790+	Plasma-Therm, LLC	77548329	3730528	LIS	8/15/2008
NEXTRAL	Plasma-Therm, LLC	77856218	3806343	US	10/23/2009
PLASMA-THERM	Plasma-Therm, LLC	77554869	3687253	UŚ	8/25/2008
EMDPOINTWORKS	Plasma-Therm, LLC	77927602	5902954	US	2/3/2010
MASK ETCHER	Plasma-Therm, LLC	77021763	3383376	US	10/16/2006
VERSALOCK	Plasma-Therm, LLC	74614175	2001901	US	12/22/1994
SHUTTLELOCK	Plasma-Therns, LLC	74019457	1625540	US	1/15/1990
Dytek (goods)	Doytes, LLC	85018006	\$210502	US	4/20/2010
Oytek (services)	Drytek, LLC	85018001	3994356	US.	4/20/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 11/26/2018